508016149 07/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8063299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC LANCASTER	02/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA	
Street Address:	3160 CHESTNUT STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15757123
Application Number:	18351151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)261-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 261-3100

Email: USPatentMail@klgates.com, Katie.Mason@klgates.com,

Chris.Wilson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: STATE STREET FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: ONE LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N2067-7096US/N2067-709640	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE MASON	
SIGNATURE:	/Katie Mason/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=N2067-7096US_WO_Lancaster_to_UPenn#page1.tif source=N2067-7096US_WO_Lancaster_to_UPenn#page2.tif

PATENT 508016149 REEL: 064298 FRAME: 0415

source=N2067-7096US_WO_Lancaster_to_UPenn#page3.tif source=N2067-7096US_WO_Lancaster_to_UPenn#page4.tif

A storney Docket No.: N2867-7096W0 PA T057039-WO A ssignment - Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric LANCASTER, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 427 Ballytore Cir., Wynnewood, PA 19096; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented a certain new and useful

BIOMARKERS PREDICTIVE OF CYTOKINE RELEASE SYNDROME

and filed in the United States Patent and	Trademark Office on and
accorded Application Number	; and filed as a PCT International Application
on September 2, 2016 and accorded Internation	al Patent Application Number
PCT/US2016/050112; ¹	

AND, WHEREAS, The Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE", of 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, a university of higher education in Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for valuable consideration from the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be bound, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective as of the execution date of this assignment and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said provisional application and any and all corresponding patent application(s) and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding patent application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters

¹ I appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Executed this 16 day of February, 20/8.
BY Cu Caut (Seal) Eric LANCASTER
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF PROPERTY VANIA:
COUNTY OF Chiladelphia: ss.
Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this \(\frac{16}{26} \) day of \(\frac{16}{26} \) (a) \(\frac{1}{26} \) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e
Says
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/26/20 2/
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Jessica Coyla Brennan. Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Feb. 26, 2021 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIAASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Executed this 11th day of July , 2023.
The Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania
BY Jewy An (Seal)
Name: Jennifer Langenberger
Title COO/Executive Director IP, Penn Center for Innovation
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF College (1997) :
COUNTY OF PROJECT SS. SS. SOUNTY OF PROJECT STATE STAT
Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of, 2016, personally appeared, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and
have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free dee and act, signed, scaled and delivered by his/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to b
legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.
Pade Homenad
Notary Public
State Commence of the Commence

RACHEL HOMENIUM - Notary Seel RACHEL HOMENIUM - Notary Public Philadelphila County Bby Commission Expires May 16, 2026 Commission Number 1420541

Commonwealth of Gennsy variation (CLA) (Value RASINE PROMENTED NORTH POLICE PROMENTED NORTH POLICE PROMENTED NORTH POLICE PROMENTS COMMON VIGOR POLICE PROMENTS COMMON PROMENTS COMMON PROMENTS COMMON PROMENTS COMMON PROME

My Commission Expires;

PATENT REEL: 064298 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 07/18/2023